Beat: News

Prime Minister Releases National Disaster Management Plan

Disaster Resilient

New Delhi, India, 01.06.2016, 19:13 Time

USPA NEWS - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi releasing the National Disaster Management Plan (NDMP), "" 1st ever national plan prepared in the country, in New Delhi on June 01, 2016.

The Plan Aims To Make India Disaster Resilient And Reduce Loss Of Lives

Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi released the National Disaster Management Plan (NDMP) on June 1. This is the first ever national plan prepared in the country.

It aims to make India disaster resilient and significantly reduce the loss of lives and assets. The plan is based on the four priority themes of the "Sendai Framework," namely: understanding disaster risk, improving disaster risk governance, investing in disaster risk reduction (through structural and non-structural measures) and disaster preparedness, early warning and building back better in the aftermath of a disaster.

Picture Description: The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi releasing the National Disaster Management Plan (NDMP), "" 1st ever national plan prepared in the country, in New Delhi on June 01, 2016. The Union Home Minister, Mr. Rajnath Singh, the Minister of State for Home Affairs, Mr. Kiren Rijiju and the senior officers of the Prime Minister's Office, Ministry of Home Affairs and National Disaster Management Authority are also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8159/prime-minister-releases-national-disaster-management-plan.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com